A 10581-40

09/720716 528 Rec'd PCT/PTO. 28 DEC 2

FORN. PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-26-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce 2000
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

FEE ENCLOSED \$40.00

Please Charge any further fee 1 Deposit Account No. 18-0002

101647311

SHEET

12/25/00

| Submission Type Shew Security Agreement Sec | Deposit Account No. | 10-0002 | 0104/311 | | 12/00/00 | | | |
|--|--|--|---|------------------|------------------------------|--|--|--|
| ☐ New ☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) ☐ Correction of PTO Empr Reel # ☐ Frame # ☐ U.S. Government Group of Name ☐ Change of | TO: The Director of Patents a | nd Trademarks: Please record th | e attached original document(s) or conv | (ies) | | | | |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Name (line 2) NISSAN DIESEL CO., LTD. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Saitama JAPAN JAPAN 362-8523 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Steven M. Rabin Address (line 2) Address (line 1) RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C. 1725 K Street, N.W. Address (line 3) Suite 1111 Address (line 4) Washington D.C. 20006 | ☑ New □Resubmission (Non- Document ID# □Correction of PTO Reel # □ Corrective Docume | ☐ Security Agreem ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ OTHER Pernment ONLY by U.S. Government Security Security Agreem | vernment Agencies) cret File | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) NISSAN DIESEL CO., LTD. Saitama | Conveying Party(ie | es) | dditional names of conveying | parties attached | | | | |
| Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached NISSAN DIESEL CO., LTD. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Saitama JAPAN State/Country State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C. Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Suite 1111 Address (line 4) Washington D.C. Dougla Jun YAMADA Execution Date Month Day Year 12222000 Execution Date Month Day Year 12222000 Execution Date Month Day Year 12222000 Salif document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States as appointenent of a domained in the United States are appointenent of a domained i | Name (line 1) | Yoshiaki YAMADA | | | 12222000 | | | |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Comparison of Conveying Party Discovery of Conveying parties attached | Name (line 2) | | | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) NISSAN DIESEL CO., LTD. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Saitama JAPAN State/Country State/Country Tip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Steven M. Rabin Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Saitama JAPAN Steven M. Rabin Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Steven M. Rabin Address (line 3) Steven M. Rabin Address (line 3) Steven M. Rabin Address (line 3) Suite 1111 Washington D.C. 20006 | Second Party | | | | | | | |
| Receiving Party □Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (line 1) NISSAN DIESEL CO., LTD. Address (line 2) I, Ooaza 1-chome, Ageo-shi Address (line 3) Saitama JAPAN 362-8523 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Steven M. Rabin Address (line 1) RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C. Address (line 3) Suite 1111 Address (line 4) Washington D.C. 20006 | Name (line 1) | Jun YAMADA | Jun YAMADA | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Domestic Representative Name and Address Steven M. Rabin Address (line 1) Rablin & CHAMPAGNE, P.C. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Suite 1111 Address (line 4) Washington D.C. SIIf document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States an aspointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Saitama JAPAN 362-8523 Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | Name (line 2) | | | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Saitama JAPAN J | Receiving Party | □Mark if a | additional names of conveying | parties attached | | | | |
| Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Steven M. Rabin Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Saitama JAPAN 362-8523 Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C. Address (line 2) 1725 K Street, N.W. Address (line 3) Suite 1111 Address (line 4) Washington D.C. 20006 | | NISSAN DIESEL | CO., LTD. | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Saitama JAPAN State/Country State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Suite 1111 Address (line 4) Washington D.C. Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Address (line 2) State/Country Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Steven M. Rabin Address (line 1) RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Suite 1111 Address (line 4) | Name (line 2) | | | | an appointment of a domestic | | | |
| Address (line 3) Saitama JAPAN State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Suite 1111 Address (line 4) Washington D.C. 20006 | Address (line 1) | 1, Ooaza 1-chome | 1, Ooaza 1-chome, Ageo-shi | | | | | |
| City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Steven M. Rabin Address (line 1) RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C. Address (line 2) 1725 K Street, N.W. Address (line 3) Suite 1111 Address (line 4) Washington D.C. 20006 | Address (line 2) | | | | ; | | | |
| Domestic Representative Name and AddressEnter for the first Receiving Party only.NameSteven M. RabinAddress (line 1)RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C.Address (line 2)1725 K Street, N.W.Address (line 3)Suite 1111Address (line 4)WashingtonD.C. | Address (line 3) | Saitama | | | | | | |
| Name Steven M. Rabin Address (line 1) RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C. Address (line 2) 1725 K Street, N.W. Address (line 3) Suite 1111 Address (line 4) Washington D.C. 20006 | gradule (1000) dala serie. | City State/Country Zip Code | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C. 1725 K Street, N.W. Address (line 3) Suite 1111 Washington D.C. 20006 | Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Washington D.C. 20006 | Name | Steven M. Rabin | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Suite 1111 Address (line 4) Washington D.C. 20006 | Address (line 1) | RABIN & CHAM | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) Washington D.C. 20006 | Address (line 2) | 1725 K Street, N.V | | | | | | |
| Washington D.C. 20006 | Address (line 3) | Suite 1111 | | | | | | |
| City State/Country Zip Code | Address (line 4) | Washington D.C. 20006 | | | | | | |
| | | City | State/Country | Zip Code | | | | |

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

PATENT

REEL: 011607 FRAME: 0044

FORM PTO-1619B (2013) Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

PAGE 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

| Correspondent Name | Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-659-1915 | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Name | Steven M. Rabin | | | | | |
| CUSTOMER NUMBER | 23995 | | | | | |
| - | r the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1 | | | | | |
| Enter either the Patent Ap | (s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached oplication Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). The property of the Patent Number (s) Patent Number(s) | | | | | |
| | filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent the first named executing inventor. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Patent Cooperation T Enter PCT applications only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned | on number PCT PCT/JP99/01496 PCT ation Number | | | | | |
| Number of Propertie | Enter the total number of properties involved. # | | | | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$\\ \Bigsize \text{ 40.00} \end{align*} \Bigsize \text{ Enclosed } \Bigsize \text{ Deposit Account} | | | | | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) | | | | | | |
| | Deposit Account Number: # 18-0002 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ☒ No ☐ | | | | | |
| Statement and Signa To the best of true copy of the Steven M. Rabin Name of Person Signing. | ture I my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a he original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. December 28, 2000 Signature Date | | | | | |
| | PATENT | | | | | |

REEL: 011607 FRAME: 0045

| 00 | _ | 1 |
|----|---|---|
| v | - | |

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

| | ASSIGNMENT OF AFFEI | CATION FOR | OMITED | STATES LETTERS PAT | ENI |
|---|---|---|---|--|--|
| WHEREAS | Yoshiaki YAMA | DA and J | un YA | MADA | |
| hereinafter referre | d to collectively as the assign FOR CAR | nor, has invente | ed a cert | ain improvement relating | to BRAKING |
| [X] the inventor's d application to be fi | eclaration for said applicatio led in the United States Pate | n being executent and Tradem | ed concu ark Offic | rrently with the execution e; | of this instrument; said |
| being hereby giver of RABIN & CHA | n having been filed in the Ur n to my attorneys, Steven M MPAGNE, P.C., 1101 14 th ication Serial No | . Rabin, Thoma Street, N.W., | s M. Ch Suite 5 | ampagne, Robert H. Ber 500, Washington, D.C. | do, Jr., and David S. Lee 20005, to insert here in |
| Senai No. JP 331 | having been filed under the 01496 the United States | n Amenca bein | ig uesigi | eaty on March 24 nated; | , 1999 ——' |
| AND WHEREA | s NISSAN DIESEI | CO., LI | D. | | , hereinafter |
| referred to as the a any and all division | s NISSAN DIESEI assignee, is desirous of acquass and continuations thereof, actuding any and all renewals | iring the entire and in and to | right, titl said imp | rovement and any and ai | aid application, including patents which may be |
| consideration paid hereby assigns, se right, title and inter said improvement prolongations then the said application patents which may rights, powers, pri- terms of any and a the use and benefi | TTNESSETH, that for and by said assignee to said alls and transfers to said assignest in and to said application and any and all patents white eof; said assignee, and said including any and all division be granted therefor, including any and all division be granted therefor, including any and all division be granted therefor, including any and all such patents when granted to faid assignee, and said aight or could have held and | assignor, the gnee, and said n, including and the may be grand assignee's suited any way arising any way arising d, including an assignee's suc | receipt of assigned and all and all and all all all all all all all assorts and all all assorts | of which is hereby acknowle's successors and assight divisions and continuation of the | owledged, said assignor gns, the full and exclusive ons thereof, and in and to all renewals, reissues and hold, exercise and enjoy rovement and any and all tions thereof, with all the or and during the term or prolongations thereof, for and beneficial a manner |
| AND said assigns, any and a reissues and prolo | gnor hereby agrees to perfo Il acts relating to the obtaining ngations thereof; | rm, upon the rong or to the ass | equest of erting of | f said assignee, or said a said patents, including a | assignee's successors or ny and all renewals, |
| application, and or | gnor authorizes and request any and all divisions and co signs, in accordance herewi | ontinuations the | of Patent ereof, to | s and Trademarks to iss said assignee, and said a | ue Letters Patent on said issignee's |
| E | EXECUTED, this 22th day o | of Decen | iber | , 20 <i>0Q</i> | |
| WITNESSES: | | ASSIG | NOR: | | |
| Signature: | | Signa | ture: | Jun Yama | da |
| | | | _ | un YAMADA | |
| Address: | | | | | |
| Signature: | | Signat | ure: 1 | posliaki yan | ada |
| | | | | shiaki YAMADA | |
| | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 011607 FRAME: 0046

Address: